

Order dated 03.07.2024

Today is fixed for ER of D/W. Petitioner filed hajirah.

No ER of DW is filed.

It appeared from the record that DW against the OP Tapas Dutta was issued vide order dated 23.12.2022.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the O/C, Chakda P.S, Dist- Nadia is directed to file the ER of DW upon OP before this Court on next date. For any non compliance of this order the concerned O/C shall be personally responsible.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C, Chakda P.S, Dist- Nadia for compliance B.C-II to comply.

Fix **09.08.2024** for ER of DW.

D & C by me,

JM, 3rd Court, Serampore, Hooghly.

COPY OF ORDER

P. No.

Dated..

1. Copy be forwarded to the O/C Chakda P.S, Dist- Nadia for information and necessary action.