

**M.Ex- 13 of 2022**

**Order dated 09/08/2024**

Today is fixed for ER of DW.

Petitioner files hazira.

It appears on perusal of the record that vide order dated 03/07/2024, the O/C Chakda PS, Nadia was directed file the ER of DW agaisnt the OP namely Tapas Dutta s/o Somnath Dutta of Chakdah, Khudirampally, Near KVS Club, PO and PS Chakdah, District-Nadia , Pin-714222. However , it appears that no ER has been filed till date.

Accordingly let a reminder is issued to the O/C Chakdah PS for filing the ER of DW by the next date positively, i/d he shall remain personally liable.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Chakdah PS through Commissioner of Police, Chandannagar PC and S.P, Nadia for necessary action.

Fix **25.10.2024** for ER of DW.

JM/3rd Court/Serampore