

Order dated – 04.01.2025

Record is put up today.

Received a copy of order sheet dated 30.12.2024 from the Ld. ACJM, Kalyani, Nadia along with the DW issued by this Court, memo of arrest, medical slip, accused challan and bail petition with vakalatnama for the OP Tapas Dutta.

It appears from the order sheet dated 30.12.2024 of the Ld. ACJM, Kalyani, Nadia that the OP Tapas Dutta was arrested on the strength of DW issued by this Court and produced before Ld. ACJM, Kalyani, Nadia. The said Ld. Court had released the OP Tapas Dutta with a direction to appear before this Court on 04.01.2025. However, the accused did not appear before this court today.

This Court fails to understand as to how Executing Officer had arrested the OP Tapas Dutta on the basis of a distress warrant (DW) issued by this Court without executing the same in proper manner. Moreover, it appears that the Executing Officer has acted unlawfully.

Accordingly, the Executing Officer ASI Monoj Kr. Saha, Chakda PS, Ranaghat Police District is directed to show cause by personally appearing before this Court as to why necessary action shall not be taken against him by the next date.

To **28.01.2025** for ER of D/W and personal appearance with show cause by ASI Monoj Kr. Saha, Chakda PS, Ranaghat Police District.

Let a copy of this order be sent to ASI Monoj Kr. Saha, Chakda PS, Ranaghat Police District for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order be also sent to IC, PS Chakda, Ranaghat Police District, Nadia for his information and doing the needful.

Let the order sheet along with other documents received from the Ld/ ACJM, Kalyani, Nadia be tagged with the record.

BC-II to comply.

D & C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Serampore

COPY OF ORDER

P. No.

Dated..

1. Copy be forwarded to the ASI Monoj Kr. Saha, Chakda PS, Ranaghat Police District for his information and necessary action.
2. Copy be forwarded to the IC, PS Chakda, Ranaghat Police District, Nadia for his information and doing the needful.