

M.Ex.13/2022

Order dated 28/01/2025

Today is fixed for E/R of D/W and personal appearance with show cause by ASI Monoj Kr. Saha, Chakdah PS, Ranaghat Police District.

Petitioner files hazira.

The OP is also present by filing hazira but he makes no payment.

No E/R of D/W is received.

ASI Monoj Kr. Saha, Chakdah PS, Ranaghat Police District is also not present before this Court.

Accordingly, ASI Monoj Kr. Saha, Chakdah PS, Ranaghat Police District is directed to appear before this Court personally with show cause in terms of order dated 04.01.2025.

IC, Chakdah PS is also directed to file E/R of D/W in respect of the OP Tapas Dutta, s/o Somnath Dutta of Chakdah, Khudiram Pally, near KVS Club, PO & PS Chakdah, Nadia, PIN-714222 positively by the next date.

Fix **12.03.2025** for E/R of D/W, personal appearance and show cause by ASI Monoj Kr. Saha, Chakdah PS, Ranaghat Police District.

Let a copy of this order along with order dated 04.01.2025 be sent to IC, Chakdah PS and ASI Monoj Kr. Saha, Chakdah PS, Ranaghat Police District through CP, Chandannagar PC and through SP, Ranaghat Police District.

D & C by me,

J.M,3rd Court, Serampore
Hooghly.